502987514 09/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3034113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PALESE INVESTMENTS LLC	01/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRAGOTRADE LLC
Street Address:	20365 PROGRESS DRIVE
City:	STRONGSVILLE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7128554

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP
Address Line 1: ONE GOJO PLAZA, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44311-1076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	204393.00026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON V. MCCUE	
SIGNATURE:	/SHANNON V. MCCUE/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=7128554-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502987514 REEL: 033798 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Palese Investments LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 5535 Birch Street, North Ridgeville, Ohio, USA, is the owner by assignment of the right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent No. 7,128,554, issued October 31, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Pragotrade LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 20365 Progress Drive, Strongsville, Ohio, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,128,554 and all inventions disclosed therein.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations paid to me, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said Palese Investments LLC, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Pragotrade LLC its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 7,128,554 and all inventions disclosed therein, and including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said U.S. Patent No. 7,128,554 and any and all reissues and extensions of patents granted upon said patent and any other rights yet to be obtained for said inventions, and including the right to sue and collect for past, present, and future infringement; and we agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by Pragotrade LLC, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its right in United States Patent No. 7,128,554 all without further consideration but at the expense of Pragotrade LLC, its successors or assigns.

Palese investments LLC

Signed this

day of

2009

Narpe: Vile:

Witness

095785, 000001, 102661102.1, 7128554 Assignment (Palese Investment) to L

PATENT

RNADA, Stapping

REEL: 033798 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 09/23/2014